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League Message

                                           POSITION ROUND
                                         Troy    vs    Chad
                                        Steve    vs    Kevin
                                         Nate    vs    Ricky
                                          Joe    vs    Tom

-
LAST WEEK OF PLAY
HAVE FUN & GOOD LUCK!!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Wins Losses Games

Division: 1
Troy 66.1 37 19 56
Steve 57.1 32 24 56
Chad 57.1 32 24 56
Kevin 53.6 30 26 56
Nate 50.0 28 28 56
Ricky 41.1 23 33 56
Joe 39.3 22 34 56
Tom 35.7 20 36 56

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

Tom Steve 11/17/2017 7 8 5 3 0
Joe Nate 11/16/2017 7 8 5 3 0
Troy Kevin 11/16/2017 7 8 5 3 0
Nate Chad 11/18/2017 5 8 4 4 0
Chad Nate 11/18/2017 5 8 4 4 0
Kevin Troy 11/16/2017 7 8 3 5 0
Ricky Chad 11/16/2017 7 8 3 5 0
Steve Tom 11/17/2017 7 8 3 5 0

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Steve Anderson Steve 22.22 12823 577 14 28
Chad Bertram Chad 20.64 13067 633 19 28
Troy Rosengren Troy 20.26 12702 627 17 28
Nate Zierden Nate 18.86 12318 653 13 28
Kevin Schmiesing Kevin 17.64 12082 685 15 28
Ricky Olmscheid Ricky 17.07 12717 745 10 28
Tom Ludwig Tom 16.54 11527 697 12 28
Joe Orbeck Joe 14.33 10848 757 12 28

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Troy Rosengren Troy 2.39 788 990 20 28
Steve Anderson Steve 2.29 756 989 18 28
Chad Bertram Chad 2.04 766 1126 13 28
Kevin Schmiesing Kevin 1.82 685 1132 15 28
Nate Zierden Nate 1.79 700 1170 15 28
Ricky Olmscheid Ricky 1.76 703 1201 13 28
Tom Ludwig Tom 1.47 671 1371 8 28
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Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Joe Orbeck Joe 1.41 585 1245 10 28

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Chad
Chad Bertram 56 32 0 20.64 2.04 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 25

Team Totals: 56 32 0 20.64 2.04 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 25

Joe
Joe Orbeck 56 22 0 14.33 1.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Team Totals: 56 22 0 14.33 1.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Kevin
Kevin Schmiesing 56 30 0 17.64 1.82 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 21

Team Totals: 56 30 0 17.64 1.82 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 21

Nate
Nate Zierden 56 28 0 18.86 1.79 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 19

Team Totals: 56 28 0 18.86 1.79 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 19

Ricky
Ricky Olmscheid 56 23 0 17.07 1.76 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

Team Totals: 56 23 0 17.07 1.76 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

Steve
Steve Anderson 56 32 0 22.22 2.29 9 0 0 1 0 1 0 30

Team Totals: 56 32 0 22.22 2.29 9 0 0 1 0 1 0 30

Tom
Tom Ludwig 56 20 0 16.54 1.47 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Team Totals: 56 20 0 16.54 1.47 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Troy
Troy Rosengren 56 37 0 20.26 2.39 4 0 0 4 0 1 0 27

Team Totals: 56 37 0 20.26 2.39 4 0 0 4 0 1 0 27
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Most Improved Players for week 7, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Joe Orbeck Joe 14.05 16.35 2.30
Tom Ludwig Tom 16.31 18.33 2.02
Troy Rosengren Troy 20.19 20.64 0.45

All X01 games, Week 7, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Tot Pts TotDts Win Gam

Steve Anderson Steve 22.26 1825 82 1 4
Troy Rosengren Troy 20.64 1878 91 3 4
Chad Bertram Chad 19.62 1942 99 2 4
Tom Ludwig Tom 18.33 1466 80 3 4
Kevin Schmiesing Kevin 17.23 1482 86 1 4
Nate Zierden Nate 16.81 1664 99 0 4
Ricky Olmscheid Ricky 16.69 1652 99 2 4
Joe Orbeck Joe 16.35 1504 92 4 4

Most Improved Players for week 7, Cricket / 200 games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Tom Ludwig Tom 1.43 1.70 0.27
Chad Bertram Chad 2.01 2.20 0.19
Nate Zierden Nate 1.78 1.90 0.12

Cricket / 200 games, Week 7, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR TotMks TotDts Win Gam

Chad Bertram Chad 2.20 118 161 3 4
Steve Anderson Steve 2.15 124 173 2 4
Troy Rosengren Troy 2.11 112 159 2 4
Nate Zierden Nate 1.90 104 164 3 4
Kevin Schmiesing Kevin 1.75 92 158 2 4
Tom Ludwig Tom 1.70 97 171 2 4
Ricky Olmscheid Ricky 1.55 83 161 1 4
Joe Orbeck Joe 1.38 75 163 1 4

Most Improved Players for week 7, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

Joe Orbeck Joe 14.05 16.35 2.30
Tom Ludwig Tom 16.31 18.33 2.02
Troy Rosengren Troy 20.19 20.64 0.45

Most Improved Players for week 7, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Tom Ludwig Tom 1.43 1.70 0.27
Chad Bertram Chad 2.01 2.20 0.19
Nate Zierden Nate 1.78 1.90 0.12

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team / Player:

Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon
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Player Games Wins Assists PPD MPR Hats 3BD Ton80 Hats WHorse 9MR HTon LTon

Chad
Chad Bertram 8 5 0 19.62 2.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Team Totals: 8 5 0 19.62 2.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Joe
Joe Orbeck 8 5 0 16.35 1.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team Totals: 8 5 0 16.35 1.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Kevin
Kevin Schmiesing 8 3 0 17.23 1.75 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team Totals: 8 3 0 17.23 1.75 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Nate
Nate Zierden 8 3 0 16.81 1.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 8 3 0 16.81 1.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Ricky
Ricky Olmscheid 8 3 0 16.69 1.55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Team Totals: 8 3 0 16.69 1.55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Steve
Steve Anderson 8 3 0 22.26 2.15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9

Team Totals: 8 3 0 22.26 2.15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 9

Tom
Tom Ludwig 8 5 0 18.33 1.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team Totals: 8 5 0 18.33 1.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Troy
Troy Rosengren 8 5 0 20.64 2.11 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

Team Totals: 8 5 0 20.64 2.11 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
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